[

[ S ]

[==TERN S - S ¥

Myers & Jenkins, P.C.
One East Cametback Road
Suite 560
'Phoenix, Arizona 85012

(602) 200-7900
William Scott Jenkins (#005896)
Jill M. Hulsizer (#023282)
Attorneys for Kevin T. O’Halloran,
Trustee of the ML Liquidating Trust
- IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

" 'FOR'THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

=

10
11
12
13

14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
.26

27

Inre:

MORTGAGES, Ltd.,

Debtor.

STATE OF GEORGIA

County of Fulton

In Proceedings Under Chapter 11
Case No.: 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
NOTICE TO CLAIMANTS '
LISTED ON EXHIBIT E TO ML
LIQUIDATING TRUST’S
OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO
CLAIMS AND MOTION TO
EXPUNGE, REDUCE OR

RECLASSIFY SUCH CLATMS
AND

NOTICE OF BAR DATE TO

RESPOND TO OMNIBUS

OBJECTION

The undersigned, having first been duly sworn upon his/her oath, deposes and says:

1. That he/she is over the age of eighteen (18) and a resident of the State of Georgia.




Myers & jenkins P C

One East Camelback Road

Suite 500
Phiocnix, Arizona 835012

oo = N th

10
il

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Il.  ‘That he/she is an employee of Legal Copy and Imaging, Inc., located at 4780 Ashford
Dunwoody Road, Suite A-280, Atlanta, Ga. 30338, and has personal knowledge of the facts set forth
herein,

1II.  That on November 2™, 2009, hefshe caused to be mailed by first class mail, postage
prepaid, to the persons and entities set forth on the list attached hereto as Exhibit 1, copies of the
following documents: |

L. Notice To Claimants Listed On Exhibit E To ML Liquidating Trust’s
Ommnibus Objection To Claims And Motion To Expunge, Reduce Or
Reclassify Such Claims And Notice Of Bar Date To Respond To
Omnibus Objection;

2. ML, Liquidating Trust’s Omnibus Objection To Claims And Motion To
Expunge, Reduce Or Reclassify Such Claims, filed on October 13, 2009
[Docket No. 2306]; and

3. Proposed Order Granting, In Part, ML Liguidating Trust’s Omnibus
Objection To Claims And Disallowing and Expunging Duplicate Claims,
And Reclassifying And Reducing Claims of Certain Claimants Listed On
Exhibit E To Omnibus Objection.
DATED this _\8 day of November, 2009. \}

By

' Shawn Stegé;_.)dl

SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED to before me by Shawn Stegg this ﬂéfcgy of

November, 2009.

Notary Public 4




« s LIHIHXH



Duplicate Claims to Consolidate, Amend Dollar Amount, and Reclassify

AvVesling: )bjeciton:issuoes
1218 - Not filed
Tommy D. Crimmins, as amended
Trustee or Judith claim need to
Crimmins, Trustee of  [Tommy D, Crimmins clarify thal this is
The Crimmins Family  |or Judith Grimmins 1021 lhe surviving
Revocable Trusi dated |Family Revocable Mr. & Sheriff's Unsecure {claim and correct
977 1218i{CR4 680,088.41 674,205.37jDecember 21, 1993 Trust Mrs. Thomas [Crimmins |Posse Tr. {Prescoll [AZ 86303 |d amount of claim
1805 - Properly
Gardner Capital filed as
Partners, L.P, a amended, but
Delaware limited Gardner Capital 550 S. Unsecure |need o correct
408 18056|GA24 2,908,507.20 2,903,246.79ipartnership Parthers, L.P. Mr. Douglas {Gardner |79 St {ChandlerjAZ 85226 |d amount of claim
1784 - Not filed
as amended
claini. Need o
. clarify thal this is
First Trust Company of [First Trust Company of 2626 E. the surviving
Onaga, Cuslodian FBO {Onaga, Custodian AZ claim and correct
Evalina Layne IRA FBO Evalina Layne Biltmore Unsecure Jthe amount of the
1779 1784|LA34 916,901.78 879,811.27}#410213X XXX IRA Ms. Evalina  |Layne Cir. #44  |Phoenix |AZ 85016 |d claim
1383 is duplicale
of 1382, Need to
Gerald Gross, Trustee clarify that 1382
of The Gerald Gross is surviving claim
Farnily Trust daled Gerald Gross Family |Mr. & P.0. Box 85064- [Unsecure jand amend
1383}1382 TAO4 530,046.44 480,503.70[June 28, 1979 Trust Mrs. Gerald Gross 32818 Phoenix |AZ 2818 amount

Claims Analysis

Duplicate Claims to Consolidate Correct Reclassify 10-13-2009

1of1




